



2026:CHC-AS:610

S/L 16
16.09.2021
Court. No. 19
SN

WPA 13525 of 2021

Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
Vs.
The Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

(Through Video Conference)

*Mr. S.N. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,
Ms. Sanchita Chowdhury.*

... for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka.*

... for the H.M.C.

Let affidavit-of-service taken on record.

Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation is directed to take instructions on the allegation contained in the writ petition.

Let this matter appear on September 20, 2021 under the heading 'Urgent Motion'.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)