



2026:CHC-AS:610

01
14.03.2023
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 13525 of 2021
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023**

**Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
-versus
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

**Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka,
Mr. Sobhan Majumder.
...For HMC.**

The petitioner seeks early hearing of the writ petition. Due to paucity of time, early hearing of the writ petition cannot be afforded by the Court at this stage.

The petitioner prays for releasing the matter.

On such prayer, let the writ petition be released from the list of this Court.

Notice of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)