



2026:CHC-AS:610

ML 3409
08.03.2024
Court. No. 19
GB

WPA 13525 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2023

Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
VS
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri

...for the Petitioner.

None appears to oppose this application.

Let the matter be adjourned for the day.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)