



2026:CHC-AS:610

17.05.2024
Ct. No. 19
Item 3660
Cp

WPA No. 13525 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2023

Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation & ors.

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri
Mr. Rahul Kumar Mahato
Ms. Hera Madni

.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka
Mr. Sobhan Majumder

....for the H.M.C.

Let the matter appear in the supplementary list on
July 19, 2024, at 10.30 am.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)