



2026:CHC-AS:610

Item No.1
06.08.2025
Court. No. 36
GB/CP

WPA 13525 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2023

Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
VS
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

*Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri*

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Wasim Ahmed

... for the State.

*Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka*

... for the H.M.C.

The reports filed by the Howrah Municipal Corporation and the State respondents are taken on record.

List this matter on August 22, 2025 at 2 p.m., as the first matter.

The petitioner is at liberty to file exceptions to the reports and advance arguments. All questions raised by all parties to be decided on the next date.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)