



2026:CHC-AS:610

**Item No.2**  
19.09.2025  
Court. No. 36  
*GB/CP*

WPA 13525 of 2021  
With  
CAN 1 of 2023

Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation  
VS  
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

*Mr. Shaktinath Mukherjee, Ld. Sr. Adv.,*  
*Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,*  
*Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri,*  
*Md. Adnan Lodi*

*... for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Wasim Ahmed*

*... for the State.*

*Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,*  
*Mr. Ankit Sureka*

*... for the H.M.C.*

Heard Mr. Mukherjee, learned senior advocate.

Let the matter appear on November 14, 2025.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**