



2026:CHC-AS:610

14.11.2025
Court No.6
D/L No.17
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 13525 of 2021

with

CAN 1 of 2023

**Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
Versus
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Shaktinath Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri
Mr. Adnan Lodi

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka

...for the Howrah Municipal Corporation

Mr. Wasim Ahmed

...for the State

1. Heard Mr. Wasim Ahmed, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State.
2. Let the matter appear on 5th December, 2025 at 2 pm for further hearing.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)