



2026:CHC-AS:610

**06.03.2026**  
Court No. 12  
Item No. 30  
**Sandip**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 13525 of 2021**  
**I.A. No : CAN 1 of 2023**  
**(Assigned)**

**Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation,**  
**represented through its constituted**  
**Attorney namely Niket Saraf**

**-Versus-**

**Howrah Municipal Corporation &**  
**Ors.**

Mr. Saktinath Mukherji, Sr. Adv., (VC)  
Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,  
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri,  
Mrs. Zainab Tahur

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,  
Mr. Ankit Sureka

....for the Howrah Municipal Corporation

- 1) Hearing is concluded. Parties are directed to file their written notes of argument.
- 2) Let the matter appear in the list two weeks hence under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**