



2026:CHC-AS:610

20.03.2026
SL No.1
Court No.12
(gc)

**WPA 13525 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2023**

**Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri,
Mr. Firdaush Ahmed

.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Wasim Ahmed

...for the State.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka

...for the H.M.C.

1. Let this matter appear on 10th April, 2026 under the same heading.
2. Written notes to be filed on or before the adjourned date.
3. All parties are directed to exchange their notes amongst themselves.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)