



10.04.2026
Court No. 12
Item No. 02
Sandip

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. 13525 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2023

Overseas Scrap Trading Corporation
-Versus-

Howrah Municipal Corporation &
Ors.

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin,
Mrs. Sanchita Chaudhuri,
Mrs. Zainab Tahur

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Wasim Ahmed

....for the State

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka

....for the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

- 1) Mr. Ahmed learned advocate for the State respondents raises objection with regard to the written notes sought to be filed by the petitioner and submits that the written notes comprises of various judgments which were not cited. He prays for an opportunity to file a response to the same.
- 2) This Court is not inclined to go into such dispute and scrutinize the notes. All the records are with the Court. The Court has heard the matter at length and there is no requirement for further written notes with extra citations. The notes are not taken on record.
- 3) Under such circumstances, hearing is concluded and made CAV.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)